

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11307 OF 2016

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed
by VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2024.11.19
16:49:52 +0530

Vijay Alias Shyam Shriniwas Navare &
Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Ajinkya Vijay Navare & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Rahul Thakur for the petitioners.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 19, 2024

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondents for final disposal, returnable on **14 January 2025**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)