

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11307 OF 2016**

Shri Vijay @ Shyam Shriniwas Navare and ... Petitioners
Ors

vs.

Mr. Ajinkya Vijay Navare and Ors ... Respondents

Ms. Vidhi Nayar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sagar A. Joshi for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 29th JANUARY 2026

ORDER:

Two weeks time is granted to take steps against unserved respondents, failing which the petition will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents. If steps are taken, a fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents, returnable on 25th March 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Digitally signed by
VARSHA VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date: 2026.02.03
12:28:18 +0530