



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11307 OF 2016**

Vijay @ Shyam Shrinivas Navare

and Ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

Ajinkya Vijay Navare and Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Vidhi Nayar for the petitioners.

Mr. Sagar Joshi for the respondent no.6.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. On 29<sup>th</sup> January 2026, conditional order was passed for taking steps against unserved respondent. Office remarks shows that the learned advocate for the petitioners has not taken any steps.

2. This court had issued notice for final disposal of the writ petition on 19<sup>th</sup> November 2024. Despite granting time, learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken any steps. The petitioners had applied for joining them as parties in an application for letters of administration filed by respondent no.1. Their application was opposed only by respondent

no.6. Hence, the writ petition can be heard and decided finally, as respondent no.6 is served and represented through advocate.

3. List the writ petition for final disposal on 23<sup>rd</sup> April 2026.
4. It is clarified that no adjournment will be granted.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**